Cash Reconciliation
(Formerly - MT950 Market Practices Guide)
Presented by the North America Reconciliation Working Group
DISCLAIMER
This market practice document has been developed by the International Securities
Association for Institutional Trade Communication (ISITC) as a statement of professional
practices recommended by ISITC.  Institutions providing the information recommended in
this document will benefit from the efficiencies inherent in a more automated transaction

exchanges and trade independently of the
security with which it was issued.
APPENDIX C – Amount Type Codes
Description Amount Type
Bankers Acceptance FMT
Certificate of Deposit FMT
Commercial Paper FMT
Collateralized Loan Obligation FMT
Collateralized Mortgage Obligation (includes sinking funds) FMT
Commodities SHS
Common Stock SHS
Corporate Registered Bonds FMT
Corporate Private Placements FMT
Derivatives (Futures, Options, Swaps) SHS
Discount Notes FMT
Federal Housing Authority (FHA) FMT
Federal Home Loan (FHLMC) FMT
Federal National Mortgage Association (FNMA) FMT
FX Forwards FMT
Spot FX FMT
Government National Mortgage Association (GNMA) FMT
Miscellaneous Pass-Thru FMT
Mortgage IOETTE FMT
Municipal Bond FMT
Mortgage Private Placement FMT
Mortgage Principal Only FMT
Mortgage Interest Only FMT
Mutual Fund Holdings SHS
Preferred Stock SHS
Repurchase Agreement’s (Repo’s) and Reverse Repo’s SHS
Rights SHS
Short Term Investment Funds FMT
Strips FMT
Student Loan FMT
Time Deposit SHS
Treasury Inflation Protected Security (Tips) FMT
ISITC - Reconciliation Working Group
MT950 Market Practice Document
Published – June 15, 2009 Page 18 of 19
Treasury Bills FMT
Treasury Agency Debenture FMT
Treasury Note/Bond (TNBD) FMT
Warrants SHS
Zoo (LION’s, CAT’s & TIGER’s) FMT
ISITC - Reconciliation Working Group
MT950 Market Practice Document
Published – June 15, 2009 Page 19 of 19
APPENDIX D – 950 Message Examples
Single Message Statement – Principal & Interest (Daily)
:20:1
:25:0356621A
:28C:18/1
:60F:C050315USD100000,
:61:0503150315C5000,S54126234//10503154321
/US/123456789/SHS/1000,